
 

 
Skyline Dog Fanciers San Mateo County 

SHIBA INU 

 JUDGE: Ms. Mary Beth Ross 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, 6 & Under 9 Months Dogs. 
2  27  SAN JO HAN SOLO. NP 43734201. 02-23-16 

By Ch San Jo James Bond - San Jo Look Who's Talkin.  
Owner: Leslie Ann Engen, Redmond, WA 98053. Breeder: Leslie Ann Engen. (Cheryl Mamiya, 
Agent).  

1/BSW  73  KAWAMAISOU'S STORM WARNING. NP 42667201. 03-10-16 
By GCH Copperdots Beikoku Riki - Kawamaisou's Jazzi Sneakers. Owner: Marianne Ross, 
Chehalis, WA 98532. Breeder: Marianne Ross. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs. 
1  25  JOGOSO'S MAKIN' WAVES. NP 43399601. 12-18-15 

By Genseimaru Go Noto Heiseian - Ch Jogoso's Double Dare.  
Owner: Susanne Ozasa & Lisa Sakashita, Corona, CA 92881. Breeder: Susanne Ozasa & Lisa 
Sakashita. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, 12 & Under 18 Months Dogs. 
2  35  KARI-ON'S MR HANK KAPALI. NP 40946501. 08-23-15 

By Ch Shunjuu Nanaou Go Fukaya Shunjuusou - Ch Kari-on's Abby Cadabby.  
Owner: Darryl Chenoweth & Tamara Houser, Wittman, AZ 85361. Breeder: Darryl Chenoweth & 
Tamara Houser. 

1  77  KUROJISHI GO AKAKIYOSOU. NP 42108101. 05-14-15 
By Ch Shunjuu Nanaou Go Fukaya - Ch Hi-Jinx Momosa. Owner: Leslie Anderson, Greenwood, 
AR 72936. Breeder: Leslie Anderson. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, 6 & Under 9 Months Bitches. 
1  52  MAYAHIME NO GOMA GO SAKURA KENSHA. NP43787001. 02-10-16 

By Jack Sparrow De L'Empire Des Samoura's - Morningstar Lil Te'a Chousei Sou.  
Owner: Bonnie Gibbons & Bill & Lynne Fletcher, Warwick, RI 02888. Breeder: Audrey Bonnigal. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches. 
1  50  WHIDBEY'S SHIKA MAI. NP 41583905. 10-31-15 

By GCH Kishi's Kenji Tai-San Schisel - Chiyo Go Kobushi Shiba. Owner: John J Schisel & Alice 
M Schisel, Coupeville, WA 98239. Breeder: John J Schisel & Alice M Schisel. 

2  68  KURO OKA THE FIRST NOEL. NP 41943101. 12-20-15 
By GCH Taro Go Kobushi Shiba - Ch Kuro Oka Heaven Can Wait.  
Owner: Francisco Sanguino & Sini Ross Bill & Lynne Fletcher, Black Hawk, SD 57718. Breeder: 
Bill & Lynne Fletcher & Francisco Sanguino. 

  

 
 
 
SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches. 

 



SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches. 
1/BOSSW  16  MARIHIME GO NOTO HEISEIAN. NP 43335001. 07-31-15 

By Hayato Go Noto Heiseian - Mayo Go Noto Heiseian.  
Owner: Li Chuan Huang & Susanne Ozasa, Corona, CA 92881. Breeder: Yoshinori Hagihara. 

4  38  KABERU NAPILI SUNSET'S ALOHA AIMI. NP 40048702. 06-17-15 
By Jogoso's Notorious Time Lord At Kaberu CGC - Katai's Malibu Mayako Go Kaberu CGC.  
Owner: James Tom & Araceli Castillo & Chris & Liz Shaw, Santa Clara, CA 95051. Breeder: Liz & 
Chris Shaw & Bonnie Gibbons. 

3  42  AKIBANO BENHIGO ECHIGO TANABESOU. NP 43643401. 08-28-15 
By Gouriki Go Sanuki Mizumotosou - Ryuuto No Sukuhime Go Ina Senjousou. Owner: Darryl 
Chenoweth & Tamara Houser, Wittman, AZ 85361. Breeder: Reiji Tanabe. 

2  72  KARI-ON'S HANALOA. NP 40946502. 08-23-15 
By Ch Shunjuu Nanaou Go Fukaya Shunjuusou - Ch Kari-on's Abby Cadabby. Owner: Darryl 
Houser Chenoweth & Tamara Houser, Wittmann, AZ 85361. Breeder: Darryl Chenoweth & 
Tamara Houser. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 7 Years & Under 10 Years Dogs. 
1/BVSW  17  GCH TAICHUNG OSO HANDSOME. NP 16928201. 06-23-07 

By Ch Tenkai GoRyuukyuu Uruma - Aso No Karlo Go Takayuusoa. Owner: Laura Perkinson, 
Oakville, WA 985689653. Breeder: Laura Perkinson. 

2  29  KISARAGI NO KOUTEN GO AMAMISOU. NP 20612403. 07-07-08 
By Ch Umewake No Daruma Izuumesou - Kisaragi No Meimi Lanikaiso.  
Owner: Darryl Houser Chenoweth & Joan Morningstar, Wittmann, AZ 85361. Breeder: Eiko Eisha 
Nakano. 

3  37  GCHS JUSTA WIZARD OF OZ. NP 15862403. 11-07-06 
By Ch Akio Chousei Sou Morningstar - Ch Justa One In A Million RN. Owner: Breanne Kuehler & 
Lynne & Bill Fletcher, Black Hawk, SD 57718. Breeder: Breanne Kuehler & Lynne Fletcher & 
Joan Morningstar & Larry Simons. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 10 Years & Under 12 Years Dogs. 
1  85  CH SOUTHAMPTON'S BAD TO THE BONE RATN. NP 14148401. 07-25-06 

By Ch Jogoso's Notorious - Ch Hitachinofukume Go Hitachihakuyoso. Owner: Fran Corrigan & 
Kevin Corrigan, San Carlos, CA 940702008. Breeder: Kim Bousson. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 12 Years & Over Dogs. 
2  21  CH SOUTHAMPTON'S BLACK KNIGHT BN RN. NM 93706902. 07-17-02 

By Ch S'Hampton Sagewd Pint O'Porter - Ch Southampton's Black Pearl. Owner: Kevin & Fran 
Corrigan, San Carlos, CA 94070. Breeder: Kim Carlson. 

1  53  GCH JOGOSO'S NOTORIOUS. NP 05301201. 01-02-04 
By Daruma No Kozo Go Iwakuni Darumasow - Ch Desert Shiba's Sakura No Hana.  
Owner: Susanne Ozasa & Glen Ozasa, Corona, CA 928814097. Breeder: Glen Ozasa & Susanne 
Ozasa. 
 
 
 

  



 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 7 Years & Under 10 Years Bitches. 
2  46  SHERYBLOSSOM SILVER SPRINGS. NP 20878304. 07-02-08 

By Kenwa No Genzo Go Kenwaso - Haruka Go Soushuu Choumonsou. Owner: Lisa Shery, Los 
Angeles, CA 900661140. Breeder: Lisa M Shery. 

1/BOSVSW  56  CH COPPERDOTS BEIKOKU CHIKA. NP 20958801. 09-18-08 
By Ch Hirose No Shougun Go Enshuu Hirosesou - Ch Copperdots Momo Vixen. Owner: Michelle 
Gori, San Ramon, CA 94583. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 10 Years & Under 12 Years Bitches. 
1  10  HARUKA GO SOUSHUU CHOUMONSOU. NP13353001. 12-20-05 

By Beniazumi Go Iwashiro Urara - Kotenka Go Iwashiro Urara. Owner: Lisa Shery, Los Angeles, 
CA 900661140. Breeder: Tadashi Hasegawa. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 12 Years & Over Bitches. 
1  74  CH COPPERDOTS KIICHI. NP 02056201. 02-02-03 

By Ch Kokichi No Taima Go Echigo Satou - Ch Fuji Go Nukui Omura. Owner: Diana D Smiley, 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Futurity, Junior, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mrs. Alice Sakayeda 

  

1/BJF/GFW  25  JOGOSO'S MAKIN' WAVES. NP 43399601. 12-18-15 
By Genseimaru Go Noto Heiseian - Ch Jogoso's Double Dare. Owner: Susanne Ozasa & Lisa 
Sakashita, Corona, CA 92881. Breeder: Susanne Ozasa & Lisa Sakashita. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Futurity, Junior, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mrs. Alice Sakayeda 

1  34  HANABI KIRARA. NP 42072105. 11-10-15 
By Ch Meinan No Hiroshi Go Meinansou Higashi - Hanabi's Chiyoko. Owner: Elisa Gong, San 
Francisco, CA 94124. Breeder: Tabitha & Johnny Szary. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1  73  KAWAMAISOU'S STORM WARNING. NP 42667201. 03-10-16 
By GCH Copperdots Beikoku Riki - Kawamaisou's Jazzi Sneakers. Owner: Marianne Ross, 
Chehalis, WA 98532. Breeder: Marianne Ross. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1/R  25  JOGOSO'S MAKIN' WAVES. NP 43399601. 12-18-15 
By Genseimaru Go Noto Heiseian - Ch Jogoso's Double Dare. Owner: Susanne Ozasa & Lisa 
Sakashita, Corona, CA 92881. Breeder: Susanne Ozasa & Lisa Sakashita. 



  

 SHIBA INU. 12 & Under 18 Months Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1  35  KARI-ON'S MR HANK KAPALI. NP 40946501. 08-23-15 
By Ch Shunjuu Nanaou Go Fukaya Shunjuusou - Ch Kari-on's Abby Cadabby. Owner: Darryl 
Chenoweth & Tamara Houser, Wittman, AZ 85361. Breeder: Darryl Chenoweth & Tamara Houser. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Bred by Exhibitor Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1  39  KARI-ON'S FULL METAL JACKET. NP 20960801. 06-06-15 
By Musou No Takaharu Go Nidal Yasugi - Sumiyoshi No Fukune Go Shinkousou.  
Owner: Darryl Houser Chenoweth & Tamara Houser, Wittmann, AZ 85361. Breeder: Darryl 
Chenoweth & Tamara Houser. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Open, Red/Red Sesame Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

4  7  YAMA NO SUZUNISHIKI GO SAITAMA MIDORIKAWASOU. NP25879601. 01-22-09 
By Musou No Suzuharu Go Nidai Yasugi - Takame Go Gyokufuusou. Owner: Sandi Smith, 
Valley, CA 99181. Breeder: Maso Midorikawa Todshi. 

3  27  SAN JO HAN SOLO. NP 43734201. 02-23-16 
By Ch San Jo James Bond - San Jo Look Who's Talkin. Owner: Leslie Ann Engen, Redmond, 
WA 98053. Breeder: Leslie Ann Engen. (Cheryl Mamiya, Agent).  

 31  KAWAMAISOU'S TOSHIO JAZZ. NP 41259704. 10-27-15 
By GCH CopperdotsBeikoku Riki - Ch Kawamaisou's All That Jazz.  
Owner: Marianne Ross, Chehalis, WA 98532. Breeder: Marianne Ross. (Tony Carter, Agent).  

2  33  HI-JINX HORIZON'S WILD ABOUT RYOU. NP 39122501. 01-14-15 
By Fuji No Ryouga Go Midashinosou - Hi-Jinx Bouquet. Owner: Letty Hughes & Patricia S 
Doescher, Nome, AK 99762. Breeder: Patricia S Doescher. 

 43  DRAGON HOUSE LITTLE RED DRAGON. NP 40688302. 10-06-14 
By Benii Ken's Zagashira - Kiyomi No Chacha Go Kiyomisou. Owner: Nakiva Cleveland, Bothell, 
WA 98011. Breeder: Sandi M Smith. 

A  75  MOMOTAROU GO SHINSHUN MUTSUKISOU. NP 43494901. 05-19-10 
By Kaiou Go Hashiibasou - Yoshinime Go Shnano Takamisou. Owner: Noriko Okamura & 
Kiyokazu Onai & Masaki & Keiko Shimiza, Mission Viejo, CA 92691. Breeder: Noriko Okamura. 

1/W  
(5 Points) 

91  CH VORMUND LEONARDO DICAPRIO AW'14. NP43796201. 07-16-13 
By Vormund I'm Yankee - Vormund I'm Caprice Above Rahima. Owner: Miss M Dunhill-Hall, 
Retford GB, CN DN22 8JR. Breeder: Mrs E Dunhill. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Open, Black and Tan/AOAC Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

2  67  BICHI PACIFIC RIM ZUMA BEACH AT MIDNIGHT. NP 40192901. 01-24-15 
By GCH San Jo Jay-Z - Ch Pacific Rim Tibbs Edge Of Glory. Owner: Nancy Gillespie & Michael 
Neville & Louise Thieme, Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274. Breeder: Nancy Gillespie & Michael 
Neville & Louise Thieme. 



1  77  KUROJISHI GO AKAKIYOSOU. NP 42108101. 05-14-15 
By Ch Shunjuu Nanaou Go Fukaya - Ch Hi-Jinx Momosa. Owner: Leslie Anderson, Greenwood, 
AR 72936. Breeder: Leslie Anderson. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1  32  COPPERDOTS BEIKOKU HISAKO. NP 42624401. 04-18-16 
By Ch Hirose No Koujin Go Enshuu Hirosesou - Ch Copperdots Beiko Hideko. Owner: Diana D 
Smiley, Santa Rosa, CA 95404. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

2  52  MAYAHIME NO GOMA GO SAKURA KENSHA. NP43787001. 02-10-16 
By Jack Sparrow De L'Empire Des Samoura's - Morningstar Lil Te'a Chousei Sou. Owner: 
Bonnie Gibbons & Bill & Lynne Fletcher, Warwick, RI 02888. Breeder: Audrey Bonnigal. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

3  26  DES-MAR ABSOLUTELY ADORABLE. NP 42364101. 11-01-15 
By Yama No Suzunishiki Go Saitama Midorikawasou - GCH Honovi Lokelani Kaberu Go Des-
Mar. Owner: Des T Cole & Mary A Cole & Denise Onstott, Redding, CA 96002. Breeder: Desmond 
T Cole & Mary A Cole. 

4  34  HANABI KIRARA. NP 42072105. 11-10-15 
By Ch Meinan No Hiroshi Go Meinansou Higashi - Hanabi's Chiyoko. Owner: Elisa Gong, San 
Francisco, CA 94124. Breeder: Tabitha & Johnny Szary. 

1  36  DRAGON HOUSE SPIDER BITE. NP 42843001. 11-15-15 
By Katai`s Pacific Grimm Go Des Mar - Dragon House Unchained Melody. Owner: Sandi M 
Smith, Valley, WA 99181. Breeder: Sandi M Smith. 

2  68  KURO OKA THE FIRST NOEL. NP 41943101. 12-20-15 
By GCH Taro Go Kobushi Shiba - Ch Kuro Oka Heaven Can Wait. Owner: Francisco Sanguino & 
Sini Ross Bill & Lynne Fletcher, Black Hawk, SD 57718. Breeder: Bill & Lynne Fletcher & 
Francisco Sanguino. 

  

 SHIBA INU. 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

2  12  RANCHLAKE'S MISTRESS OF THE NIGHT. NP 41059701. 09-06-15 
By GCH Ranchlake's Practical Magic - Ch Ranchlake's Little Vixen Of C And L. Owner: Madelyn 
Ruble & Dorothy Warren & Denise Onstott, Prunedale, CA 93907857. Breeder: Dorothy Warren & 
Mark Onstott. 

 16  MARIHIME GO NOTO HEISEIAN. NP 43335001. 07-31-15 
By Hayato Go Noto Heiseian - Mayo Go Noto Heiseian. Owner: Li Chuan Huang & Susanne 
Ozasa, Corona, CA 92881. Breeder: Yoshinori Hagihara. 

 20  COPPERDOTS MEIKA OF MY DREAM. NP 41493203. 10-07-15 
By Ch Copperdots Beikoku Riki - Hikays Just One Look. Owner: Anthony Groth, Castro Valley, 
CA 945524945. Breeder: Diana Smiley. 

1  42  AKIBANO BENHIGO ECHIGO TANABESOU. NP 43643401. 08-28-15 
By Gouriki Go Sanuki Mizumotosou - Ryuuto No Sukuhime Go Ina Senjousou. Owner: Darryl 
Chenoweth & Tamara Houser, Wittman, AZ 85361. Breeder: Reiji Tanabe. 



4  66  TAICHUNG MARU-MCASTLES GIRL ON FIRE. NP 39743203. 04-28-15 
By GCH Taichung Oso Handsome - Ch Kawakono Fuyu Kofuku.  
Owner: Charlotte Cline, Spring Field, OR 97477. Breeder: Cheri Fellinger & Heidi Christenson. 

3  70  GOLD STRIKE SACHIKO JADE. NP 40985504. 08-06-15 
By Ito No Aoiryuu Go Chikuzen Shigematsusou - GCH Ito No Chiyo Go Chikuzen 
Shigematsusou. Owner: T K Arndt & Hisae Dickey, Nevada City, CA 95959. Breeder: Hisae 
Dickey. (Bill McFadden, Agent).  

  

 SHIBA INU. Amateur-Owner-Handler Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1  58  COPPERDOTS AKIKO ITO BEIKOKO TO NV. NP 34214502. 04-09-13 
By Ito No Benitaka Go Chikuzen Shigematsusou - Ch Copperdots Beikoku Chika. Owner: Lisa 
Paisley, Elk Grove, CA 95624. Breeder: Diana Smiley. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Bred by Exhibitor Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

 18  TENSHU'S PLAY MISTY FOR ME. NP 38105404. 09-03-14 
By Kahuna Hauoli Shiba - Ch Tenshu's Sally. Owner: Dee Van Arnam, Winlock, WA 98596. 
Breeder: Dee Van Arnam. 

 24  ROKI YAMA'S DELILAH FROM SKY. NP 40872301. 08-12-15 
By Ch Justa Roki Yama's Zorro - GCH Justa Setsuzan Roki Yama's Azorra. Owner: Edward Maes 
& Diana Maes & Christina Schinke, Parker, CO 80134. Breeder: Edward Maes & Diana Maes & 
Christina Shinke. 

 38  KABERU NAPILI SUNSET'S ALOHA AIMI. NP 40048702. 06-17-15 
By Jogoso's Notorious Time Lord At Kaberu CGC - Katai's Malibu Mayako Go Kaberu CGC.  
Owner: James Tom & Araceli Castillo & Chris & Liz Shaw, Santa Clara, CA 95051. Breeder: Liz & 
Chris Shaw & Bonnie Gibbons. 

1/R  50  WHIDBEY'S SHIKA MAI. NP 41583905. 10-31-15 
By GCH Kishi's Kenji Tai-San Schisel - Chiyo Go Kobushi Shiba. Owner: John J Schisel & Alice 
M Schisel, Coupeville, WA 98239. Breeder: John J Schisel & Alice M Schisel. 

4  54  PACIFIC RIM BICHI BORN ON THE 4TH OF JULY. NP 37739701. 07-04-14 
By GCH San Jo Jay-Z - Ch Pacific Rim Tibbs Edge Of Glory. Owner: Louise Thieme & Alison 
Thieme & Nancy Gillespie & Michael Neville, Simi Valley, CA 93063224. Breeder: Louise Thieme 
& Alison Thieme & Nancy Gillespie & Michael Neville. 

2  60  RANCHLAKE'S MAGIC GILLIAN. NP 41059702. 09-06-15 
By GCH Ranchlake's Practical Magic - Ch Ranchlake Little Vixen Of C And L. Owner: Dorothy 
Warren, Saratoga, CA 95070. Breeder: Dorothy Warren & Mark Onstott. 

3  64  COPPERDOTS BEIKOKU CHIYO. NP 41196401. 10-19-15 
By GCH Copperdots Beikoku Tetsu - Ch Copperdots Beikoku Hideko. Owner: Diana D Smiley, 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

 72  KARI-ON'S HANALOA. NP 40946502. 08-23-15 
By Ch Shunjuu Nanaou Go Fukaya Shunjuusou - Ch Kari-on's Abby Cadabby.  
Owner: Darryl Houser Chenoweth & Tamara Houser, Wittmann, AZ 85361. Breeder: Darryl 
Chenoweth & Tamara Houser. 

  

 
 
SHIBA INU. Open, Red/Red Sesame Bitches. 



SHIBA INU. Open, Red/Red Sesame Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

3  40  NICHIBEI NO KYUUBI GO GENSEISOU. NP 34463802. 04-16-13 
By GCH Copperdots Beikoku Tetsu - GCH Hanabi No Akihime Go Nichibeisou. Owner: Trieu 
Tran & Brittnee Tran, Lodi, CA 95242. Breeder: Mary Beth Sako. 

2  44  YOSHIHIME GO SHINANO TAKAMISOU. NP 41915301. 09-12-05 
By Suzukase Go Kagiyasou - Miharu Go Shirane Tougensen. Owner: Noriko Okamura & 
Kiyokazu Onai & Masaki & Keiko Shimizu, Mission Vieje, . Breeder: Takano Miyano. 

1  62  KATAI'S MALIBU MAYAKO GO KABERU CGC. NP 32746501. 08-12-12 
By Kotarou Go Seishirousou - GCH Katai's Screamin' Mimi. Owner: Liz & Chris Shaw, Santa 
Clara, CA 95051. Breeder: Bonnie Gibbons. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Open, Black and Tan/AOAC Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1/W/BW  
(5 Points) 

28  BICHI PACIFIC RIM EMIKO. NP 40192902. 01-24-15 
By GCH San Jo Jay-Z - Ch Pacific Rim Tibb's Edge Of Glory. Owner: Kim Bousson, Concord, CA 
94519. Breeder: Nancy Gillespie & Michael Neville & Louise Thieme. (Meagan Thomas, Agent).  

  

 SHIBA INU. Veteran, 7 Years & Under 10 Years Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1/AOM  17  GCH TAICHUNG OSO HANDSOME. NP 16928201. 06-23-07 
By Ch Tenkai GoRyuukyuu Uruma - Aso No Karlo Go Takayuusoa. Owner: Laura Perkinson, 
Oakville, WA 985689653. Breeder: Laura Perkinson. 

2  29  KISARAGI NO KOUTEN GO AMAMISOU. NP 20612403. 07-07-08 
By Ch Umewake No Daruma Izuumesou - Kisaragi No Meimi Lanikaiso. Owner: Darryl Houser 
Chenoweth & Joan Morningstar, Wittmann, AZ 85361. Breeder: Eiko Eisha Nakano. 

3  37  GCHS JUSTA WIZARD OF OZ. NP 15862403. 11-07-06 
By Ch Akio Chousei Sou Morningstar - Ch Justa One In A Million RN. Owner: Breanne Kuehler & 
Lynne & Bill Fletcher, Black Hawk, SD 57718. Breeder: Breanne Kuehler & Lynne Fletcher & 
Joan Morningstar & Larry Simons. 

A  55  GCH DES-MAR'S HACHIKO. NP 21810804. 11-03-08 
By Ch Hi Jink Black Jack - Ch Morningstar Suzu Chousei Sou. Owner: Desmond T Cole & Mary 
A Cole, Redding, CA 96002. Breeder: Desmoned T Cole & Mary A Cole. 

A  63  CH RANCHLAKE'S CHANGE THE WORLD. NP 21505501. 11-05-08 
By Ch Sanshou's B'Cuz B'Cuz B'Cuz - Ch Ranchlake's Shigatsu. Owner: Dorothy Warren, 
Newark, CA 94560. Breeder: Dorothy Warren. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Veteran, 7 Years & Under 10 Years Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

A  14  GCH DRAGON HOUSE THAT JONES GIRL !. NP 26027901. 09-25-09 
By GCH Dragon House Mr Jones - Kiyomi No Chacha Go Kiyomisou. Owner: John J Schisel 
Alice M Schisel, Coupeville, WA 982393901. Breeder: Sandi M Smith. 
 
 
 



1  56  CH COPPERDOTS BEIKOKU CHIKA. NP 20958801. 09-18-08 
By Ch Hirose No Shougun Go Enshuu Hirosesou - Ch Copperdots Momo Vixen. Owner: Michelle 
Gori, San Ramon, CA 94583. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Veteran, 10 Years & Under 12 Years Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1  87  AMERICAN HERO AT MARS. NP 11355002. 09-14-05 
By Southampton's Midnite Samurai - Doshi Of Czech Jakobin. Owner: Marc & Brandi Manning & 
Sonda Peterson, Daly City, CA 940152050. Breeder: Marc & Brandi Manning & Sonda Peterson. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Veteran, 12 Years & Over Dogs. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

2  21  CH SOUTHAMPTON'S BLACK KNIGHT BN RN. NM 93706902. 07-17-02 
By Ch S'Hampton Sagewd Pint O'Porter - Ch Southampton's Black Pearl. Owner: Kevin & Fran 
Corrigan, San Carlos, CA 94070. Breeder: Kim Carlson. 

1  53  GCH JOGOSO'S NOTORIOUS. NP 05301201. 01-02-04 
By Daruma No Kozo Go Iwakuni Darumasow - Ch Desert Shiba's Sakura No Hana. Owner: 
Susanne Ozasa & Glen Ozasa, Corona, CA 928814097. Breeder: Glen Ozasa & Susanne Ozasa. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Veteran, 12 Years & Over Bitches. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1  74  CH COPPERDOTS KIICHI. NP 02056201. 02-02-03 
By Ch Kokichi No Taima Go Echigo Satou - Ch Fuji Go Nukui Omura. Owner: Diana D Smiley, 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Best of Breed Competition. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

OS/BOBOH  
(5-GC Points) 

8  CH RANCHLAKE'S FLOWER CHILD. NP 31636304. 04-27-12 
By Ch Ranchlake's Change The World - GCH Ranchlake's Beatrix Potter. Bitch. Owner: Dorothy 
Warren & Denise Onstott, Saratoga, CA 95070. Breeder: D Onstott & D Warren & V Hevia. 

 9  GCH PENDRAGON BORN ON THE BAYOU. NP 37191502. 02-23-14 
By GCH Justa Massimiliano - GCH Pendragon Rubi Kayoubi. Dog. Owner: Lori B Pendergast, 
Dodge City, KS 678016414. Breeder: Lori B Pendergast. 

 11  CH GENSEI NO TEIKWEIDI KUMA. NP 32019301. 06-28-12 
By GCH Kari-On's Tommy Lee Jones - Kiyomi. Dog. Owner: Brittnee Munsch, Lodi, CA 95242. 
Breeder: Brittnee Munsch. 

B/G2  
(5-GC Points) 162 
dogs defeated 

15  GCH JOGOSO'S LUCKY THIRTEEN. NP 33689701. 01-13-13 
By GCH Jogoso's Notorious - Gou Go Hokusei Tsuchimotosou. Dog.  
Owner: Susanne Ozasa & Li Chuan Huang & Lisa Sakashita, Whittier, CA 90603. Breeder: Li 
Chuan Huang & Susanne Ozasa. (Laurie Jordan-Fenner, Agent).  

SEL  
(5-GC Points) 

19  CH KATAI 'N KOBUSHI BUCK AUSTIN REDD. NP 38474503. 10-12-14 
By Ch Raidon Go Chichibu Misuzusou - GCH Katai's (Call Me Fifi) Sophia. Dog.  
Owner: Bonnie Gibbons, Warwick, RI 02888. Breeder: Katrina Nielsen & Bonnie Gibbons. 
(Megan Shuttlewood, Agent).  



SEL  
(5-GC Points) 

22  CH SAN JO J'ADORE. NP 39444401. 02-21-15 
By GCH San Jo Jay-Z - Ch San Jo Abeline. Bitch.  
Owner: Leslie Ann Engen, Redmond, WA 98053. Breeder: Leslie Ann Engen. 
(Cheryl Mamiya, Agent).  

A  23  GCHS MOKELUMNE RENO SAKURA BANJO. NP 29580201. 07-19-11 
By GCH Justa Copper Show Stopper - Mokelumne Reno Sakura Seneca. Dog. Owner: Keith 
Besana & Jacey Holden, Lodi, CA 95242. Breeder: Jacey Holden & Latisha Holden. 
(Jaquin Fernandez, Agent).  

 30  CH STEEL CREST'S PARTY WITH PLUM SAKE. NP 38472402. 10-18-14 
By Steelcrest's Big Ben - Steelcrest's Sweet Party Girl. Bitch. Owner: Sharin Graves, Colfax, CA 
95713. Breeder: Carol Titus. 

 41  GCH TARO GO KOBUSHI SHIBA. NP 35784602. 11-29-13 
By Ch Raidon Go Chichibu Misuzsou - GCH Kanoe Hauoli Shiba. Dog. Owner: Lynne & Bill 
Fletcher, Black Hawk, SD 57718. Breeder: Katrina Nielsen. 

 45  GCH ROKI YAMA'S LONE RANGER. NP 33098601. 10-27-12 
By GCH Dr McDreamy Chouseisou - GCH Justa Setsuzan Roki Yama's Azorra. Dog.  
Owner: Edward Maes & Diana Maes, Parker, CO 80134. Breeder: Edward Maes & Diana Maes. 

AOM  47  GCHS RANCHLAKE'S PRACTICAL MAGIC. NP 34155302. 03-07-13 
By GCH Sunojo The Only Fish In The C - GCH Ranchlake's Heavenly Chocolate. Dog. Owner: 
Dorothy Warren & C & J Nelson, Saratoga, CA 95070. Breeder: Dorothy Warren. 

 48  CH LESAND'S MAYBE SHE'S BORN WITH IT. NP 39486301. 10-26-14 
By Ch Keanu Go Setsuzan Shiba - Ch J-Ann's CoverGirl. Bitch. Owner: Leslie Anderson, 
Greenwood, AR 72936. Breeder: Leslie Anderson. 

 49  CH SAN JO JAY-Z. NP 29152501. 04-24-11 
By San Jo Kuma Yama - Kurochiyoda Go Shun'You Kensha. Dog. Owner: Cheryl Mamiya, 
Puyallup, WA 983716173. Breeder: Leslie Ann Engen. 

 51  GCHG GOLD STRIKE TAKACHIYO GO. NP 31283602. 03-07-12 
By Ito No Benitaka Go Chikuzen Shigematsusou - GCH Ito No Chiyo Go Chikuzen 
Shigematsusou. Dog. Owner: Hisae Dickey & T K Arndt, Nevada City, CA 95959. Breeder: Hisae 
Dickey. (Bill McFadden, Agent).  

 57  CH MEINAN NO HIROSHI GO MEINANSOU HIGASHI. NP37076201. 09-22-13 
By Toraichimaru Go Meinansou Higashi - Kosuzu Go Tachibana Ooshimasou. Dog. Owner: 
Tabitha Szary & Johnny Szary, San Francisco, CA 94164. Breeder: Toshiyuki Kanda. 

 59  GCH KARI-ON'S TOMMY LEE JONES. NP 28928101. 01-09-11 
By GCH Dragon Houser Mr Jones - Ch Kari-on's Stop'N Traffic. Dog.  
Owner: Darryl Houser-Chenoweth & Tamara Houser, Wittmann, AZ 85361. Breeder: Darryl 
Houser-Chenoweth & Tamara Houser. 

 61  CH DAIKO NO YUUKI GO AT TOTORO. NP 39551601. 04-01-15 
By Ch Daiko No Subaru Go - Kurokomachi Go Shikouen. Dog. Owner: Ava Fong, Sacramento, 
CA 95831. Breeder: Yori Green. 

 65  CH TIBBS I WANNA DO BAD THINGS. NP 35855401. 11-04-13 
By GCH Kishi's Mojo Desert Sun - Ch Pacific Rim Sugar Pi Honey Bunch. Dog. Owner: Meagan 
Thomas & John Calder, Tempe, AZ 85282. Breeder: John & Carol Calder. 

 69  CH DRAGON HOUSE OPTIMO MANDATI. NP 28364301. 10-17-10 
By GCH Tenri Go Etchuu Wakasugisou - Kiyomi No Chacha Go Kiyomisou. Dog. Owner: Lisa M 
Shery, Los Angeles, CA 90066. Breeder: Sandi M Smith. 
 
 



 71  CH HORIZON RONDY'S LIMITED EDITION RN. NP 25796103. 04-19-10 
By Kazakoshi No Sakuraou Go Yokohama Atsumi - Ch Hi-Jinx Black Denim CD. Dog.  
Owner: Letty Hughes & Joelle Hughes & Patricia Doescher, Nome, AK 99762. Breeder: Letty 
Hughes. 

 79  CH KATAI KAZUKAI KOBUSHISOU. NP 33941101. 03-08-13 
By Ch Chikuseino Nishikimaru Go Ishinomaki Minato Kensha - Lani Hauoli Shiba. Dog.  
Owner: Chris Shaw & Liz Shaw, Santa Clara, CA 95051. Breeder: Katrina A Nielsen & Bonnie 
Gibbons & Yumi Hagiwara. 

 81  CH RANCHLAKE'S KURO CHIKARA. NP 41053602. 10-11-15 
By Yama No Suzunishiki Go Saitama Midorikawasou - Ch Ranchlake's Flower Child. Dog. 
Owner: Denise Onstott & Dorothy Warren, Prunedale, CA 93907. Breeder: Denise Onstott & 
Dorothy Warren. 

 83  GCH COPPERDOTS BEIKOKU TETSU. NP 26877302. 08-10-10 
By Ch Kyouryuuou Go Noto Heiseian - Ch Copperdots California Dreamin. Dog. Owner: Diana D 
Smiley, Santa Rosa, CA 954049786. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

 89  GCH PACIFIC RIM TIBBS POKERFACE. NP 30374501. 10-31-11 
By Kishi's Mojo Desert Sun - Pacific Rim Sugar Pi Honey Bunch. Dog. Owner: Louise Thieme & 
Karl Thieme & John & Carol Calder, Simi Valley, CA 93063. Breeder: Louise & Karl Thieme & 
John & Carol Calder. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Stud Dog. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

1  7  YAMA NO SUZUNISHIKI GO SAITAMA MIDORIKAWASOU. NP25879601. 01-22-09 
By Musou No Suzuharu Go Nidai Yasugi - Takame Go Gyokufuusou. Owner: Sandi Smith, 
Valley, CA 99181. Breeder: Maso Midorikawa Todshi. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Maturity, 18 Months & Over. 
 JUDGE: Mrs. Alice Sakayeda 

1  33  HI-JINX HORIZON'S WILD ABOUT RYOU. NP 39122501. 01-14-15 
By Fuji No Ryouga Go Midashinosou - Hi-Jinx Bouquet. Owner: Letty Hughes & Patricia S 
Doescher, Nome, AK 99762. Breeder: Patricia S Doescher. 

2  67  BICHI PACIFIC RIM ZUMA BEACH AT MIDNIGHT. NP 40192901. 01-24-15 
By GCH San Jo Jay-Z - Ch Pacific Rim Tibbs Edge Of Glory. Owner: Nancy Gillespie & Michael 
Neville & Louise Thieme, Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274. Breeder: Nancy Gillespie & Michael 
Neville & Louise Thieme. 

  

 SHIBA INU. Maturity, 18 Months & Over. 
 JUDGE: Mrs. Alice Sakayeda 

1  28  BICHI PACIFIC RIM EMIKO. NP 40192902. 01-24-15 
By GCH San Jo Jay-Z - Ch Pacific Rim Tibb's Edge Of Glory. Owner: Kim Bousson, Concord, CA 
94519. Breeder: Nancy Gillespie & Michael Neville & Louise Thieme.(Meagan Thomas, Agent). 
 
 
 
  

  



 SHIBA INU. Owner-Handled Best of Breed Eligible. 
 JUDGE: Mr. William E. Usherwood 

 7  YAMA NO SUZUNISHIKI GO SAITAMA MIDORIKAWASOU. NP25879601. 01-22-09 
By Musou No Suzuharu Go Nidai Yasugi - Takame Go Gyokufuusou. Owner: Sandi Smith, 
Valley, CA 99181. Breeder: Maso Midorikawa Todshi. 

 8  CH RANCHLAKE'S FLOWER CHILD. NP 31636304. 04-27-12 
By Ch Ranchlake's Change The World - GCH Ranchlake's Beatrix Potter. Owner: Dorothy Warren 
& Denise Onstott, Saratoga, CA 95070. Breeder: D Onstott & D Warren & V Hevia. 

 9  GCH PENDRAGON BORN ON THE BAYOU. NP 37191502. 02-23-14 
By GCH Justa Massimiliano - GCH Pendragon Rubi Kayoubi. Owner: Lori B Pendergast, Dodge 
City, KS 678016414. Breeder: Lori B Pendergast. 

 14  GCH DRAGON HOUSE THAT JONES GIRL !. NP 26027901. 09-25-09 
By GCH Dragon House Mr Jones - Kiyomi No Chacha Go Kiyomisou. Owner: John J Schisel 
Alice M Schisel, Coupeville, WA 982393901. Breeder: Sandi M Smith. 

 16  MARIHIME GO NOTO HEISEIAN. NP 43335001. 07-31-15 
By Hayato Go Noto Heiseian - Mayo Go Noto Heiseian. Owner: Li Chuan Huang & Susanne 
Ozasa, Corona, CA 92881. Breeder: Yoshinori Hagihara. 

 17  GCH TAICHUNG OSO HANDSOME. NP 16928201. 06-23-07 
By Ch Tenkai GoRyuukyuu Uruma - Aso No Karlo Go Takayuusoa. Owner: Laura Perkinson, 
Oakville, WA 985689653. Breeder: Laura Perkinson. 

 21  CH SOUTHAMPTON'S BLACK KNIGHT BN RN. NM 93706902. 07-17-02 
By Ch S'Hampton Sagewd Pint O'Porter - Ch Southampton's Black Pearl. Owner: Kevin & Fran 
Corrigan, San Carlos, CA 94070. Breeder: Kim Carlson. 

 25  JOGOSO'S MAKIN' WAVES. NP 43399601. 12-18-15 
By Genseimaru Go Noto Heiseian - Ch Jogoso's Double Dare. Owner: Susanne Ozasa & Lisa 
Sakashita, Corona, CA 92881. Breeder: Susanne Ozasa & Lisa Sakashita. 

 26  DES-MAR ABSOLUTELY ADORABLE. NP 42364101. 11-01-15 
By Yama No Suzunishiki Go Saitama Midorikawasou - GCH Honovi Lokelani Kaberu Go Des-
Mar. Owner: Des T Cole & Mary A Cole & Denise Onstott, Redding, CA 96002. Breeder: Desmond 
T Cole & Mary A Cole. 

 32  COPPERDOTS BEIKOKU HISAKO. NP 42624401. 04-18-16 
By Ch Hirose No Koujin Go Enshuu Hirosesou - Ch Copperdots Beiko Hideko. Owner: Diana D 
Smiley, Santa Rosa, CA 95404. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

 36  DRAGON HOUSE SPIDER BITE. NP 42843001. 11-15-15 
By Katai`s Pacific Grimm Go Des Mar - Dragon House Unchained Melody. Owner: Sandi M 
Smith, Valley, WA 99181. Breeder: Sandi M Smith. 

 37  GCHS JUSTA WIZARD OF OZ. NP 15862403. 11-07-06 
By Ch Akio Chousei Sou Morningstar - Ch Justa One In A Million RN. Owner: Breanne Kuehler & 
Lynne & Bill Fletcher, Black Hawk, SD 57718. Breeder: Breanne Kuehler & Lynne Fletcher & 
Joan Morningstar & Larry Simons. 

 38  KABERU NAPILI SUNSET'S ALOHA AIMI. NP 40048702. 06-17-15 
By Jogoso's Notorious Time Lord At Kaberu CGC - Katai's Malibu Mayako Go Kaberu CGC.  
Owner: James Tom & Araceli Castillo & Chris & Liz Shaw, Santa Clara, CA 95051. Breeder: Liz & 
Chris Shaw & Bonnie Gibbons. 

 41  GCH TARO GO KOBUSHI SHIBA. NP 35784602. 11-29-13 
By Ch Raidon Go Chichibu Misuzsou - GCH Kanoe Hauoli Shiba. Owner: Lynne & Bill Fletcher, 
Black Hawk, SD 57718. Breeder: Katrina Nielsen. 



 44  YOSHIHIME GO SHINANO TAKAMISOU. NP 41915301. 09-12-05 
By Suzukase Go Kagiyasou - Miharu Go Shirane Tougensen.  
Owner: Noriko Okamura & Kiyokazu Onai & Masaki & Keiko Shimizu, Mission Vieje, . Breeder: 
Takano Miyano. 

 48  CH LESAND'S MAYBE SHE'S BORN WITH IT. NP 39486301. 10-26-14 
By Ch Keanu Go Setsuzan Shiba - Ch J-Ann's CoverGirl. Owner: Leslie Anderson, Greenwood, 
AR 72936. Breeder: Leslie Anderson. 

 50  WHIDBEY'S SHIKA MAI. NP 41583905. 10-31-15 
By GCH Kishi's Kenji Tai-San Schisel - Chiyo Go Kobushi Shiba. Owner: John J Schisel & Alice 
M Schisel, Coupeville, WA 98239. Breeder: John J Schisel & Alice M Schisel. 

 53  GCH JOGOSO'S NOTORIOUS. NP 05301201. 01-02-04 
By Daruma No Kozo Go Iwakuni Darumasow - Ch Desert Shiba's Sakura No Hana. Owner: 
Susanne Ozasa & Glen Ozasa, Corona, CA 928814097. Breeder: Glen Ozasa & Susanne Ozasa. 

 54  PACIFIC RIM BICHI BORN ON THE 4TH OF JULY. NP 37739701. 07-04-14 
By GCH San Jo Jay-Z - Ch Pacific Rim Tibbs Edge Of Glory. Owner: Louise Thieme & Alison 
Thieme & Nancy Gillespie & Michael Neville, Simi Valley, CA 93063224. Breeder: Louise Thieme 
& Alison Thieme & Nancy Gillespie & Michael Neville. 

 56  CH COPPERDOTS BEIKOKU CHIKA. NP 20958801. 09-18-08 
By Ch Hirose No Shougun Go Enshuu Hirosesou - Ch Copperdots Momo Vixen. Owner: Michelle 
Gori, San Ramon, CA 94583. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

 57  CH MEINAN NO HIROSHI GO MEINANSOU HIGASHI. NP37076201. 09-22-13 
By Toraichimaru Go Meinansou Higashi - Kosuzu Go Tachibana Ooshimasou. Owner: Tabitha 
Szary & Johnny Szary, San Francisco, CA 94164. Breeder: Toshiyuki Kanda. 

 58  COPPERDOTS AKIKO ITO BEIKOKO TO NV. NP 34214502. 04-09-13 
By Ito No Benitaka Go Chikuzen Shigematsusou - Ch Copperdots Beikoku Chika. Owner: Lisa 
Paisley, Elk Grove, CA 95624. Breeder: Diana Smiley. 

 60  RANCHLAKE'S MAGIC GILLIAN. NP 41059702. 09-06-15 
By GCH Ranchlake's Practical Magic - Ch Ranchlake Little Vixen Of C And L. Owner: Dorothy 
Warren, Saratoga, CA 95070. Breeder: Dorothy Warren & Mark Onstott. 

 62  KATAI'S MALIBU MAYAKO GO KABERU CGC. NP 32746501. 08-12-12 
By Kotarou Go Seishirousou - GCH Katai's Screamin' Mimi. Owner: Liz & Chris Shaw, Santa 
Clara, CA 95051. Breeder: Bonnie Gibbons. 

 64  COPPERDOTS BEIKOKU CHIYO. NP 41196401. 10-19-15 
By GCH Copperdots Beikoku Tetsu - Ch Copperdots Beikoku Hideko. Owner: Diana D Smiley, 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 

 66  TAICHUNG MARU-MCASTLES GIRL ON FIRE. NP 39743203. 04-28-15 
By GCH Taichung Oso Handsome - Ch Kawakono Fuyu Kofuku. Owner: Charlotte Cline, Spring 
Field, OR 97477. Breeder: Cheri Fellinger & Heidi Christenson. 

 68  KURO OKA THE FIRST NOEL. NP 41943101. 12-20-15 
By GCH Taro Go Kobushi Shiba - Ch Kuro Oka Heaven Can Wait. Owner: Francisco Sanguino & 
Sini Ross Bill & Lynne Fletcher, Black Hawk, SD 57718. Breeder: Bill & Lynne Fletcher & 
Francisco Sanguino. 

 69  CH DRAGON HOUSE OPTIMO MANDATI. NP 28364301. 10-17-10 
By GCH Tenri Go Etchuu Wakasugisou - Kiyomi No Chacha Go Kiyomisou. Owner: Lisa M 
Shery, Los Angeles, CA 90066. Breeder: Sandi M Smith. 

 74  CH COPPERDOTS KIICHI. NP 02056201. 02-02-03 
By Ch Kokichi No Taima Go Echigo Satou - Ch Fuji Go Nukui Omura.  
Owner: Diana D Smiley, Santa Rosa, CA 95404. Breeder: Diana D Smiley. 



Agility

Barn Hunt


